AN0012 – Electronic Lighting Ballasts Issue 2       CN# P103199
Electronic Lighting Ballasts
Introduction
Effective Series Resistance (ESR)
Pk to Pk Voltage
Ordering Information
Mechanical Specification
Electrical Specification

0V 0V
The rated peak to peak voltage of 600 volts should not be exceeded in each of the above options.
Ordering Information
1808
Size
Termination
J = Nickel Barrier
Y = Flexicap
Voltage
630 = 630Vdc
1206 J 630 0681
Capacitance
First Digit = 0
Second and Third digits = Significant
figures of capacitance code
Fourth digit = Number of zeros following
e.g. 0102 = 1000pF
For values below 10pF  a P is inserted for
decimal point e.g. 4P70 = 4.7pF
J
See
Table 2
C
Dielectric
C = COG
T
Packaging Options
T = Taped and Reeled
       7” diameter reels
R = Taped and Reeled
       13” diameter reels
B = Bulk packaging
       In tubs
Table 2
Capacitance Tolerance
Nominal Cap value 4.7pF – 8.2pF
C = ± 0.25pF
D = ± 0.50pF
F = ± 1.0pF
Nominal Cap value 10pF – 1000pF
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J  = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
Application Note
Reference No.
AN0012 – Electronnic
Lighting Ballasts Issue
Page 5 of 5
AN0012 – Electronic Lighting Ballasts Issue 2
Mechanical Specification
Electrical Specification